BATHTUB STYLE METAL CASE PAPER /
POLYESTER FOIL CAPACITORS
T
Y
P
E
 C
P

4
/
5
5
STANDARD RATINGS
Type Designa-
tion 1 /
De Voltage Rating
(see figure 2)
Capacitance µF
Capacitance
Tolerance 2 /
Characteristics Vibration Grade
Case Size
Characteristics E Characteristics F Characteristics K
CP5-B-B105K1 100 1 K E, F 1 A2 A1 -
CP5-B-EB205K1 100 2 K E 1 B1 - -
CP5-B-B405K1 100 4 K E, F 1 C2 C1 -
CP5-B-FB805K1 100 8 K F 1 - C1 -
CP5-B-FB106K1 100 10 K F 1 - C2 -
CP5-B-FC504K1 200 0.5 K F 1 - A1 -
CP5-B-EC105K1 200 1 K E 1 B1 - -
CP5-B-EC205K1 200 2 K E 1 C1 - -
CP5-B-KE503K1 400 0.05 K K 1 - - A1
CP5-B-KE104K1 400 0.10 K K 1 - - A1
CP5-B-KE254K1 400 0.25 K K 1 - - A1
CP5-B-KE504K1 400 0.5 K K 1 - - B1
CP5-B-KE105K1 400 1 K K 1 - - B1
CP5-B-EF254K1 600 0.25 K E 1 A1 - -
CP5-B-F504K1 600 0.5 K E, F 1 A3 A2 -
CP5-B-F105K1 600 1 K E, F 1 B2 B1 -
CP5-B-EF205K1 600 2 K E 1 C2 3 / - -
CP5-B-EG503K1 1,000 0.05 K E 1 A1 - -
CP5-B-EG104K1 1,000 0.1 K E 1 A1 - -
CP5-B-G254K1 1,000 0.25 K E, F 1 A2 A1 -
CP5-B-EG504K1 1,000 0.5 K E 1 B1 - -
CP5-B-EG105K1 1,000 1 K E 1 C2 3 / - -
CP5-B-EF503V1 600 0.05-0.05 4 / V E 1 A1 - -
CP5-B-EF104V1 600 0.1-0.1 V E 1 A1 - -
CP5-B-F254V1 600 0.25-0.25 V E, F 1 A3 A2 -
CP5-B-F504V1 600 0.5-0.5 V E, F 1 B2 B1 -
CP5-B-EF105V1 600 1-1 V E 1 C2 3 / - -
CP5-B-EG503V1 1,000 0.05-0.05 V E 1 A1 - -
CP5-B-G104V1 1,000 0.1-0.1 V E, F 1 A2 A1 -
CP5-B-EG254V1 1,000 0.25-0.25 V E 1 B1 - -
CP5-B-EG504V1 1,000 0.5-0.5 V E 1 C2 3 / - -
CP5-B5-E504V1 400 0.5-0.5-0.5 V E, F 1 C2 C1 -
CP5-B5-F104V1 600 0.1-0.1-0.1 V E, F 1 A2 A1 -
CP5-B5EF254V1 600 0.25-0.25-0.25 V E 1 B1 - -
CP5-B5EF504V1 600 0.5-0.5-0.5 V E 1 C2 3 / - -
CP5-B5EG503V1 1,000 0.05-0.05-0.05 V E 1 A1 - -
CP5-B5EG104V1 1,000 0.1 -0.1 -0.1 V E 1 B1 - -
CP5-B5EG254V1 1,000 0.25-0.25-0.25 V E 1 C2 3 / - -
1 /  Complete type designation shall include additional symbols to complete style designation. Indicate circuit (where applicable) and characteristics (where applicable).
2 /  Capacitance tolerance in percent: K, ±10; V, +20, -10.
3 /  For styles CP54 and CP55, case size is C3.
4 /  For multiple-unit capacitors, the watt-second rating is the sum of the watt-second ratings of the component sections.